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Note:

All levels and dimensions to be site surveyed and confirmed by the contractor. 
See also architectural details, mechanical and electrical intent layout and 
structural engineers drawings and specifications. Door and windows 
manufacturer to produce shop drawings for comment before manufacture.
All details are intent only, to be finalised by the contractor. Drawings subject to 
statutory approvals.
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NTS @ A3

Tree survey

044_05_100MALTHOUSE PV ARRAY
The Malt House
Broad Campden
Gloucestershire
GL55 6UU

Tree number Proposal
Stem

diameter 
(at 1.5m high)

Species Life stage

T-01

T-02

T-03

T-04

T-05

T-06

T-07

T-08

T-09

T-10

T-11

T-12

Fell

Retain

Retain

Retain

Retain

T-N1 New

T-N2

T-N3

T-N4

New

New

New

350mm 
truck diameter Poplar

Cherry

100mm 

100mm 

250mm Semi mature
(3/7)

Young (2/7)

Young (2/7)

Young (2/7)

Young (2/7)

Young (2/7)

Young (2/7)

Young (2/7)

Young (2/7)

Young (2/7)

Mature (4/7)

Mature (4/7)

Fell

Fell

Fell

Fell

Fell

Vitality

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Good (4/4)

Life stage:
Newly planted
Young
Semi-mature
Mature
Over-mature
Veteran
Dead

Vitality:
Good
Fair
Poor
Dear / Dying

Notes

Tree needs to be removed to 
facilitate array placement

Tree needs to be removed to 
prevent overshadowing

Tree retained

Tree needs to be removed to 
facilitate array placement

Tree needs to be removed to 
facilitate array placement

Tree needs to be removed to 
facilitate array placement

Tree needs to be removed to 
facilitate array placement

Tree needs to be removed to 
facilitate array placement

Tree needs to be removed to 
prevent overshadowing

Tree needs to be removed to 
prevent overshadowing

Retain

Apple

Apple

Apple

Apple

Apple

Apple

Apple

Apple

Lime

100mm 

100mm 

100mm 

100mm 

100mm 

100mm 

100mm 

100mm 

Tree retained

Fell

Tree retained

P1 Planning Issue08.03.24

Whitebeam

Apple

Holly

Walnut

Holly

To be planted

To be planted

To be planted

To be planted
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